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Email All: safety@portlandsenergycentre.com 
 

 
Co-Chair: Sarah Kinsie       Co-Chair: Brian Inget 
Facility Administrator     Mechanical Technician 
Management      Union 
sarah@portlandsenergycentre.com    brian@portlandsenergycentre.com 

 
 

Member: Tom Woodward    Member: Herb Grasser 
Energy Manager      Mechanical Technician 
Management      Union 
tom@portlandsenergycentre.com                                            herbert@portlandsenergycentre.com 
 

 
Member, Secretary: Fred Berrie    Member: Pradip Shukla 
Health & Safety Coordinator    Shift Engineer 
Management      Union 
fred_berrie@portlandsenergycentre.com   pradip@portlandsenergycentre.com 

 
 

Member: Don Tiffney     Member: Konstantin Mourzin  
Operations Manager     Shift Engineer 
Management      Union 
don@portlandsenergycentre.com      konstantin@portlandsenergycentre.com  
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